PRIMERGY RX200 S5
System configurator and order-information guide
Contents
4x or 6x 2.5" Hot-plug HDD or SSD
8x 2.5" Hot-plug HDD or SDD
Instructions
Configuration diagram
Configurator

In channel A and B of CPU 1 or channel D and E of CPU 2  are always the active memory modules,
in channel C of CPU 1 and channel F of CPU 2 is always the spare module
No special order codes with UDIMMs are offered for this mode
3.)   In the "Mirrored Channel Mode" is following configuration possible
 - Each memory bank can optionally be equipped with 2x2GB single rank,
    2x4GB and 2x8GB dual rank DDR3 modules.
In each memory bank channel A and B of CPU 1 or channel D and E of CPU 2  have to be equipped with
identical modules for mirrored channel mode. Channel C of CPU 1 and channel F of CPU 2 is not equipped
In channel B is always the mirrored memory of channel A of CPU 1
In channel E is always the mirrored memory of channel D of CPU 2
No special order codes with UDIMMs are offered for this mode
 - For each CPU minimum 1 memory module has to be configured in Independent Channel Mode
   ( => Additional memory extensions can still be configured up to five times per CPU )  or
  one bank has to be equipped with two modules (channel A+B for CPU 1 or D+E for CPU 2) in
   Mirrored Channel Mode
   ( => Additional memory extensions can still be configured up to one time per CPU )  or
  one bank has to be equipped with three modules (channel A+B+C for CPU 1 or D+E+F for CPU 2)
  in Spare Channel Mode or Performance Mode
   ( => Additional memory extensions can still be configured up to one time per CPU )
F
Fujitsu Technology Solutions x86  PRIMERGY Server 11 of 26
System configurator and order-information guide
F PRIMERGY RX200 S5           Status 2010-06-30
For a description of memory configurations refer to section "Memory Configurations"
Minimum one memory module or memory order code per CPU = first memory
Registered (reg) RDIMMs Note 1.)
For "Independent Channel Mode" usage! Max. DDR3 memory speed depends on the memory configuration
 - One DDR3-1066 PC3-8500 reg ECC memory module of one CPU memory channel and on the speed of the CPU itself.
Memory 2GB (single rank) S26361-F3284-E513 The memory channel with the lowest speed defines the speed
Memory 4GB (dual rank) S26361-F3284-E514 of all CPU channels in the system, also for the channels of the
Memory 8GB (dual rank) S26361-F3284-E515 second CPU if configured.
One DIMM per channel = max. 1333MHz,
Choose up to 6 order codes above per CPU. two DIMMs per channel = max. 1066MHz,
6x for each CPU Registered (reg) RDIMMs Note 2.)
with max. For "Independent Channel Mode" usage! Max. DDR3 memory speed 1333MHz is only
2 modules  - One DDR3-1333 PC3-10600 reg ECC memory module possible with CPU`s X5550, X5560 and X5570
per channel Memory 2GB (single rank) S26361-F3285-E513
Memory 4GB (dual rank) S26361-F3285-E514
Memory 8GB (dual rank) S26361-F3285-E515
Choose up to 6 order codes above per CPU.
Unbuffered (ub) UDIMMs cannot be mixed with registered (reg ) RDIMMs
Memory speed in all configurations with UDIMMs is max. 1066MHz depending on the used CPU speed
Unbuffered (ub) UDIMMs
For "Independent Channel Mode" usage!
6x for each CPU  - One DDR3-1066 PC3-8500 ub ECC memory module
with max. Memory 1GB (single rank) S26361-F3970-E512
2 modules Memory 2GB (dual rank) S26361-F3970-E513
per channel No Chipkill
Choose up to 6 order codes above per CPU.
F1 F2
Fujitsu Technology Solutions x86  PRIMERGY Server 12 of 26
System configurator and order-information guide
F1 F2 PRIMERGY RX200 S5           Status 2010-06-30
S26361-F3284-E1 S26361-F3284-E2
Spare Channel Mode Installation Performance Mode Installation
With this order code a BIOS setup With this order code BIOS setup
for spare mode is factory preinstalled is default for highest performance
The three identical memory modules The three identical memory modules
of following order codes are always of following order codes are always
equipped in one memory bank to use equipped in one memory bank to run
the Spare Channel Mode with highest performance
In this mode only two modules are active In this mode all three modules are active
the third module is the spare module and full capacity can be used
Registered (reg) RDIMMs
SP = for "Spare Channel and Performance Mode" usage! See Note 1.)
 - Three DDR3-1066 PC3-8500 reg ECC memory modules
Memory   SP 6GB (3x 2GB single rank) S26361-F3284-E533
 = 4GB usable memory for Spare Channel Mode
 = 6GB usable memory for Performance Mode
Memory  SP 12GB (3x 4GB dual rank) S26361-F3284-E534
 = 8GB usable memory for Spare Channel Mode
 = 12GB usable memory for Performance Mode
Memory  SP 24GB (3x 8GB dual rank) S26361-F3284-E535
 = 16GB usable memory for Spare Channel Mode
 = 24GB usable memory for Performance Mode
Choose up to 2 order codes above per CPU.
2x for each CPU
with max.
2 modules
per channel Registered (reg) RDIMMs
SP = for "Spare Channel and Performance Mode" usage! See Note 2.)
 - Three DDR3-1333 PC3-10600 reg ECC memory modules
Memory   SP 6GB (3x 2GB single rank) S26361-F3285-E533
 = 4GB usable memory for Spare Channel Mode
 = 6GB usable memory for Performance Mode
Memory  SP 12GB (3x 4GB dual rank) S26361-F3285-E534
 = 8GB usable memory for Spare Channel Mode
 = 12GB usable memory for Performance Mode
Memory  SP 24GB (3x 8GB dual rank) S26361-F3285-E535
 = 16GB usable memory for Spare Channel Mode
 = 24GB usable memory for Performance Mode
Choose up to 2 order codes above per CPU.
G1 G2
Fujitsu Technology Solutions x86  PRIMERGY Server 13 of 26
System configurator and order-information guide
G1 G2 PRIMERGY RX200 S5           Status 2010-06-30
S26361-F3284-E3
Mirrored Channel Mode Installation
With this order code a BIOS setup
for Mirrored Channel Mode is
factory preinstalled
The two identical memory modules
of following order codes are always
equipped in one memory bank to use
the Mirrored Channel Mode
In this mode only one module contains
active data, the second modul contains
the mirrored data
Registered (reg) RDIMMs
MM = for "Mirrored Channel Mode" usage! See Note 1.)
 - Two DDR3-1066 PC3-8500 reg ECC memory modules
Memory   MM 4GB (2x 2GB single rank) S26361-F3284-E523
 = 2GB usable memory for Mirrored Channel Mode
Memory   MM 8GB (2x 4GB dual rank) S26361-F3284-E524
 = 4GB usable memory for Mirrored Channel Mode
Memory MM 16GB (2x 8GB dual rank) S26361-F3284-E525
 = 8GB usable memory for Mirrored Channel Mode
Choose up to 2 order codes above per CPU.
2x for each CPU
with max.
2 modules Registered (reg) RDIMMs
per channel MM = for "Mirrored Channel Mode" usage! See Note 2.)
 - Two DDR3-1333 PC3-10600 reg ECC memory modules
Memory   MM 4GB (2x 2GB single rank) S26361-F3285-E523
 = 2GB usable memory for Mirrored Channel Mode
Memory   MM 8GB (2x 4GB dual rank) S26361-F3285-E524
 = 4GB usable memory for Mirrored Channel Mode
Memory MM 16GB (2x 8GB dual rank) S26361-F3285-E525
 = 8GB usable memory for Mirrored Channel Mode
Choose up to 2 order codes above per CPU.
H
Section IV Graphics